46%

400 bps spread over WACC 100-150 bps spread over WACC 150-200 bps spread over WACC 250-300 bps spread over WACC

Capex plan Capex plan Capex plan Capex plan

24.6 €bn 24.6 €bn 24.6 €bn 24.6 €bn

2%
3%

38% 9%

Retail e-Solutions

€bn €bn €bn €bn

7

Investor presentation
Operational efficiency: focus on opex

8.6

0.4 0.3
0.1

(1.2)

8.3

2017E CPI &
Forex

Growth M&A Efficiency 2020
2

Opex evolution (€bn)1 Opex by business3

17.3 11.5
 -

 2.0

 4.0

 6.0

 8.0

 10.0

 12.0

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

 20.0

37.1 35.6

38.8 35.2

Renewables
k€/MW

Networks
€/end user

Thermal

Generation4

k€/MW

Retail
Cost to serve

(€/customer)

2017E 2020

2017E 2020

2017E 2020

50.5 42.4

Digitalization will accelerate further opex reduction

-3%

2017E 2020

-16%

-9%

-4%

-34%

0.5 from

digitalization

1. Total fixed costs in nominal terms (net of capitalizations) 3. In real terms. Adjusted for delta perimeter

Impact from acquisitions is not included. 4. Excludes nuclear in Iberia

2.   Of which CPI +0.7 €bn and forex -0.1 €bn

8

Investor presentation
Industrial growth: focus on growth EBITDA

Growth EBITDA by year2 (€bn)

Increased contribution from networks and e-solutions

0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

0.6 1.2

1.8
1.1

1.7

2.3

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

2017E 2018 2019 2020

COD 2018-20 EBITDA

COD 2017 EBITDA

EBITDA secured

42%

56%

1%
1%

Networks Renewables

Thermal
generation

e-Solutions

Capex addressed by business

6.8 €bn

2018-20 growth capex

35%

12%

53%

In execution

Tenders awarded

To be addressed

14.6 €bn

By year1

2018 70%

2019 45%

2020 27%

1. Portion of committed capex on total yearly amount

2. Net of connections equal to an average of 300 €mn

3.6
cumulated

9

Investor presentation
2018-20 financial strategy (1/3)

Yankee bonds issuance

Green bond issuance

EIB financing for Open Meter

Total savings in interest expenses of 125 €mn

Liability management

Bond refinancing

including green bonds program

Hybrid refinancing

Further liability management actions

Capital structure optimization

in higher growth countries

Additional reduction of financial expenses on debt of 300 €mn by 2020

Renegotiation of credit line

Financial strategy for 2018-20 (€bn)2017 actions completed (€bn)

7

1.25

0.5

1.5

Repayment of bond maturities4.3

5.7

2.7

9.4

Further EIB financing for Open Meter0.5